## **OFFICIAL INVITATION**

## 2020 WEST ASIAN Championship Qualification Event for 2020 Tokyo Olympic Games UAE / Dubai 25<sup>th</sup> - 29<sup>th</sup> Feb /2020

To the President / General Secretary

National Weightlifting Federation

Dear Sir / Madam

The Emirates Weightlifting Federation has been honored by WEST ASIAN Weightlifting Federation 2020 to host the 2020 WEST ASIAN Championship during 25<sup>th</sup> - 29<sup>th</sup> Feb 2020, in Dubai - UAE.

On behalf of Emirates Weightlifting Federation, I am honored to invite you to the beautiful city, Dubai which will be held mentioned Championship.

Four competition days, a great opportunity for the Athletes to increase the ranking on the Road to Tokyo 2020 and the Olympic dream.

We firmly believe that this Championship will be great success with participate and cooperate of all the weightlifting families of WEST ASIAN

We are looking to welcoming you all to Dubai - UAE

Sincerely Yours,

H.E.SULTAN MOHAMMED BIN AL SHAIKH MEJREN
President of Emirates Weightlifting Federation
Honorary president of Asian Weightlifting Federation